RESOLUTION NO. 7 FOR 2025

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY MANAGER AGREEMENT WITH JASON OGDEN.

WHEREAS, the Sweet Home City Council has extended an offer of employment to Jason Ogden for the joint position of City Manager and Police Chief; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to enter into an employment agreement with Jason Ogden for the position of City Manager for the City of Sweet Home and Jason Ogden has agreed to the terms of the contract as present;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF SWEET HOME, AS FOLLOWS:

The Sweet Home City Council hereby approves the employment contract between the City of Sweet Home and Jason Ogden substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A and directs and authorizes the Mayor to enter into the agreement upon satisfaction of the conditions outlined in the terms of the offer of employment.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 11th day of March, 2025.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Manager Pro Tem - Ex Officio City Recorder		